

## Minnesota Public Utilities Commission

121 7th Place East Suite 350 Saint Paul, MN 55101-2147

## **Legislation Text**

File #: Details 2021-208, Version: 1

- \* E016/GR-21-557 Northwestern Wisconsin Electric Company
  In the Matter of Northwestern Wisconsin Electric Company's Application for Authority to Change its
  Minnesota Electric Rates and Rules to Conform to its Wisconsin Rates and Rules.
  - 1. Should Northwestern Wisconsin Electric Company's request to increase rates be approved?
  - Should Northwestern Wisconsin Electric Company's variance requests be granted? (PUC: Ubani, Alonso)